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INTRODUCTION

The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) has contracted with RTI
International to develop a hospital readmission measure for skilled nursing facilities (SNFs).
This new measure is being called the SNF Hospital Readmission Reduction Measure (SNF
HRRM). CMS and RTI are convening a Technical Expert Panel (TEP) to review the measure
and to obtain feedback from a balance of stakeholder and expert perspectives. Input from this
TEP will be used to further refine work on a hospital readmission measure before submitting a
measure to the National Quality Forum.

Generally, a nomination period consists of approximately 14 days, although may be
extended if additional nominations are sought. Each TEP is generally comprised of
approximately 6-8 members, although additional members may be invited to join as appropriate.

CMS hosts a section on its Measures Management System Web site for TEP
nominations. Both self-nominations and third-party nominations are accepted. Measure
contractors receive all TEP nominations and recommend appropriate candidates to CMS for TEP
membership approval. Measure contractors may contact national clinically relevant
organizations and consumers for input on TEP membership.

The TEP membership is comprised of individuals with the following areas of expertise
and perspectives:

» Conceptual understanding of outcome-based quality measurement
» Geriatrics/Internal Medicine

» Performance measurement

* Quality improvement

» Skilled Nursing Facilities

» Hospital readmissions

* Longterm care

» Healthcare disparities
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Technical Expert Panel Members

TEP Member Contact Information

Gregory Arling, PhD Associate Professor of Medicine

Indiana University Center for Aging Research & 1U
School of Medicine

410 West 10" St

Indianapolis, IN 46202-3012

Ph: 317-423-5634

E: garling@iupui.edu

Debra Bakerjian, PhD, FNP, RN Assistant Adjunct Professor

UC Davis Betty Irene Moore School of Nursing
4610 X Street

Sacramento, CA 95817

Ph: 916-734-4125

E: debra.bakerjian@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

Susannah Bernheim, MD, MHS Associate Director, Quality Measurement

Yale/Yale New Haven Health Services Corporation
(YNHHSC) Center for Outcomes Research and
Evaluation (CORE)

1 Church Street, 2" Floor, Suite 200
New Haven, CT 06510

Ph: 203-764-5700

F: 203-764-5653

E: susannah.bernheim@yale.edu

Toby Edelman, JD Senior Policy Attorney

Center for Medicare Advocacy

1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 709
Washington, DC 20036

Ph: 202-293-5760

F: 202-293-5764

E: tedelman@medicareadvocacy.org
David Gifford, MD, MPH Senior Vice President for Quality & Regulatory
Affairs

American Health Care Association

1201 L Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Ph: 202-842-4444

F: 202-842-3800

E: dgifford@ahca.org
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TEP Member Contact Information

Lawrence Martinelli, FACP, FIDSA | Chief Medical Information Officer
Infectious Diseases Society of America
3615 19™ St

Lubbock, TX 70410

Ph: 806-725-0265

F: 806-723-77346

E: Imartinelli@covhs.org

Vincent Mor, PhD Professor of Medical Science
Brown University

Box G-S121

Providence, R1 02912

Ph: 401-863-2959

E: Vincent_mor@brown.edu

Dana Mukamel, PhD Professor

University of California, Irvine
100 Theory, Suite 110

Irvine, CA 92617

Ph: 949-8824-8873

F: 949-824-3388

E: dmukamel@uci.edu

Joseph Ouslander, MD Professor and Senior Associate Dean for Geriatric
Programs

Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine
777 Glades Rd. Bldg. 71

Boca Raton, FL 33431-0991
Ph: 561-297-0975

F: 561-297-2221

E: Joseph.Ouslander@fau.edu
Marilyn Rantz, PhD, RN, Clinical Consultant/Educator
FAAN/Curators’ Professor University of Missouri

S406 Sinclair School of Nursing
Columbia, MO 65211

Ph: 573-882-0258

F: 573-884-1353

E: rantzm@missouri.edu
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TEP Member Contact Information

Ellen Strunk, PT, MS, GCS, CEEA | President & Owner

Rehab Resources and Consulting, Inc.

5602 Lake Trace Drive

Birmingham, AL 35244

Ph: 205-527-2388

E: Ellen@rehabresourcesandconsulting.com
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